2.1B Principal activities Relesys is a Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) company founded with the sole purpose of creating a more
engaged and united workforce. The communication and performance platform enables companies to
strengthen their internal communication and performance by providing employees access via an
intuitive user-friendly app, with all the information they need to succeed, thus improving the overall
performance. Over the years, the platform has evolved from being solely focused on internal
communication to now having a long list of operational and performance-oriented features and
modules.

SECTION 2 – KEY INFORMATION ON THE ISSUER

/  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

6PROSPECTUS REACH / ENGAGE / UNITE

2.1C Major shareholders The table shows Relesys A/S’ major shareholders prior to the issue of new shares.

2.1D Executive Management Jesper Roesgaard: CEO and Founder
Jens Ole Lebeck: CCO and Founder

2.1E Statutory auditor The auditor of Relesys A/S is Bjørn Winkler Jakobsen (MNE32127) of Deloitte Statsautoriseret
Revisionsaktieselskab. The address of the auditor is Weidekampsgade 6, DK-2300 Copenhagen,
Denmark.

Ownership
before the Offering

Ownership
after the Offering

Shareholder # of shares Percent # of shares Percent

Roesgaard & Co Holding ApS1 18,400,000 46.00% 17,664,000 34.61%

Sejs & Co. ApS2 17,600,000 44.00% 16,864,000 33.04%

Martin Langholm Sørensen Holding ApS3 4,000,000 10.00% 3,264,000 6.39%

Total (Major Shareholders) 40,000,000 100% 37,792,000 74.04%

Others 0 0% 0 0%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 40,000,000 100.00% 37,792,000 74.04%

New shareholders - - 13,248,000 25.96%

Total 40,000,000 100.00% 51,040,000 100%

1) Roesgaard & Co Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Jesper Roesgaard, who is the CEO and co-founder of the Company.
2) Sejs & Co. ApS is ultimately owned by Jens Ole Lebeck, who is the CCO and co-founder of the Company.
3) Martin Langholm Sørensen Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Martin Langholm Sørensen, who is the CTO of the Company.

WHAT IS THE KEY FINANCIAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE ISSUER?

2.2 Financial

information

DKK ‘000
2021 H1

Reviewed
2020

Audited
2019

Audited

Profit & loss statement

Revenue 15,477 25,698 20,633

Operating profit (loss) (206) 1,932 2,786

Profit (loss) before tax (334) 1,745 2,666

[…]

through Martin Langholm Sørensen Holding ApS

• Chairman of the Board of Directors Alexander
Martensen-Larsen will subscribe for 80,000 shares

• Member of the Board of Directors Camilla Simonsen
will subscribe for 80,000 shares

• Member of the Board of Directors Thor Skov
Jørgensen will subscribe for 32,000 shares

• Member of the Board of Directors Claus Jul
Christiansen will subscribe for 80,000 shares

• Member of the Board of Directors Lars Kristian
Runov will subscribe for 160,000 shares

• Member of the Management Team Mie Brønnum
Wiinberg will subscribe for 16,000 shares

The Board of Directors, the Executive Management,
Management Team, the Major Shareholders are
considered as related parties as they exercise
significant influence on the Company's operations. The
Company has not been conducting any related party
transactions of material importance during the period
covered by the financial information in the Prospectus
and up until the date of the Prospectus.

/  CURRENT SHARE CAPITAL AND OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE

113PROSPECTUS REACH / ENGAGE / UNITE

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE – RELESYS A/S

Ownership
before the Offering

Ownership
after the Offering

Shareholder # of shares Percent # of shares Percent

Roesgaard & Co Holding ApS1 18,400,000 46.00% 17,664,000 34.61%

Sejs & Co. ApS2 17,600,000 44.00% 16,864,000 33.04%

Martin Langholm Sørensen Holding ApS3 4,000,000 10.00% 3,264,000 6.39%

Total (Major Shareholders) 40,000,000 100% 37,792,000 74.04%

Others 0 0% 0 0%

Total (Existing Shareholders) 40,000,000 100.00% 37,792,000 74.04%

New shareholders - - 13,248,000 25.96%

Total 40,000,000 100.00% 51,040,000 100%

12.2 Ownership structure – Relesys A/S

1) Roesgaard & Co Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Jesper Roesgaard, who is the CEO and co-founder of the Company.

2) Sejs & Co. ApS is ultimately owned by Jens Ole Lebeck, who is the CCO and co-founder of the Company.

3) Martin Langholm Sørensen Holding ApS is ultimately owned by Martin Langholm Sørensen, who is a member of the Management Team

and partner in the Company.

The Company is not aware of any entities or persons
who, directly or indirectly, owns or controls an interest in
the Company's share capital or voting rights other than
as set out above. In addition, there are no arrangements,